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March 24, 2006

PUC Filing Center

Public Utility Commission of Oregon
550 Capitol Street, N.E.

Suite 215

Salem, OR 97308-2148

Re: UM 1251: Addition to Service List and Waiver of Paper Service
Dear Filing Center:

Eschelon Telecom of Oregon, Inc., requests that the Public Utility Commission of Oregon add
the following person to the official service list in Docket No. UM 1251:

Douglas K. Denney
Eschelon Telecom, Inc.
730 Second Avenue South
Suite 900

Minneapolis, MN 55402
dkdenney@eschelon.com

In addition, Eschelon waives paper service pursuant to OAR 860-013-0070(4). Thank you for
your attention to this matter. Please contact me with any questions.

Very truly yours,
Davis Wright Tremaine LLP
ah K. Wallace

cc: UM 1251 Service List (via e-mail only)
Doug Denney
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

‘I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the Request for Addition to Service List and

Waiver of Paper Service was served via electronic mail on the following parties on March 27,

2006:

Covad Communications Co.
Gregory Diamond

7901 E. Lowry Blvd.
Denver, CO. 80230
gdiamond@covad.com

Karen J Johnson
Integra Telecom Of Oregon Inc
1201 Ne Lloyd Blvd Ste 500
Portland Or 97232

" karen.johnson@integratelecom.com

John M. Devaney

Perkins Coie, LLP

607 Fourteenth St., NW
Suite 800

Washington DC 20005-2011
jdevaney@perkinscoie.com

Charles L. Best

P.O. Box 8905

Vancouver, WA 98668-8905
Charles_best@eli.net
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Karen L. Caluson

Eschelon Telecom, Inc.

730 2™ Avenue S

Suite 900

Minneapolis, MN 55402-2489
klclauson@eschelon.com

William A. Haas

McLeod USA
Telecommunications Svcs., Inc.
P.O. Box 3177

6400 C. Street, CW

Cedar Rapids, [A 52406-3177
whaas@mcleodusa.com

Rex Knowles

XO Communications Svcs., Inc.
111 E. Broadway

Suite 1000

Salt Lake City, UT 84111
Rex.knowles@xo.com

Alex M. Duarte

421 SW Oak Street, Ste 810
Portland, OR 97204
Alex.duarte@qwest.com
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